

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-06 | Scotch Plains/Fanwood H.S. - Sc. Plns. | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 1 | First Care Medical* | \$79.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | J & J | \$79.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$125.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$150.00 | |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$175.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$192.00 | |
| | | | | BRCK | \$199.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$208.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$209.00 | |
| | | | | Jawa | \$227.00 | |
| | | | | H&A | \$250.00 | |
| CS-08 | Garden Academy - West Orange Aide | Garwood | 1 | Trishul* | \$234.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 1 | K & S |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$288.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$308.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$309.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$322.00 | |
| CS-14 | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Rahway | 6 | On The Dot* | \$284.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Cross | \$316.50 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$345.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | Villani | \$356.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$429.00 | |
| CS-17 | Westlake School - Westfield Aide | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 4 | J & J* | \$298.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$345.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$387.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$389.00 | |

BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF ROUTE MILEAGE

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|---------|--|-----------|----------|---------------------|----------|---------------|
| CS-23 | HIP Godwin - Midland Pk HIP Highland School Aide | Elizabeth | 3 | K & S* | \$400.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | F.S. | \$410.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$464.00 | |
| CS-26 | Westlake School - Westfield Aide | Rahway | 2 | Toadimar* | \$230.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Jaris | \$247.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$260.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$263.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$265.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$278.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$304.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$308.00 | |
| On Time | \$340.00 | | | | | |
| CS-36 | First Children - Fanwood Aide | Elizabeth | 3 | First Care Medical* | \$449.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$469.00 | |
| CS-41 | Carl H. Kumpf School - Clark Arthur L. Johnson H.S. - Clark Aide | Clark | 2 | Golden Arrow* | \$365.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$370.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$399.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$422.00 | |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|---------|---|-----------------------|----------|--------------------|----------|---------------|
| CS-44 | Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield Aide | Elizabeth | | Villani* | \$396.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Shore Vans | \$458.00 | |
| CS-49 | Westlake School - Westfield 2 Aides | Linden | 1 | J & J* | \$337.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 1 | K & S | \$430.00 | |
| | | Union | 5 | First Care Medical | \$490.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$525.00 | |
| CS-51 | Center for Lifelong Lrning. - Parlin Aide | Rahway | 1 | K & S* | \$270.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 1 | Jaris | \$276.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$280.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$320.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| CS-54 | Union County Vo-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | Cranford | 45 | F.S. | \$351.00 | \$0.99 |
| | | | | Madison Coach* | \$382.00 | |
| | | | | Villani | \$394.00 | |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$525.00 | |
| CS-69 | Future Foundations Acad. - Piscataway Aide | Rahway | 5 | Nelvi* | \$350.00 | \$3.00 |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$369.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$385.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$431.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$434.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|---------|--|-----------------------|----------|---------------------|----------|---------------|
| CS-74 | First Children - Fanwood Aide | Elizabeth Hillside | 2 4 | First Care Medical* | \$419.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$448.00 | |
| CS-91 | Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide | Cranford Union | 3 3 | Villani* | \$296.24 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | K & S | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$435.00 | |
| CS-95 | JFK Rehabilitation Ctr. - Edison JFK Office Skills Trning. - Edison Aide | Linden Rahway | 1 4 | On The Dot* | \$261.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$314.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$360.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$422.00 | |
| CS-103 | Newmark High School - Sc. Plns. Aide | Westfield | 9 | K & S* | \$340.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$445.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-109 | Union County Vo-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | Roselle | | Golden Arrow* | \$475.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$482.00 | |
| | | | | Villani | \$558.00 | |
| CS-110 | Union County Vo-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | Roselle | | Golden Arrow* | \$475.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$482.00 | |
| | | | | Villani | \$518.00 | |
| CS-112 | Westlake School - Westfield Aide | Linden | 2 | H&A* | \$224.00 | \$1.99 |
| | | | | Toadimar | \$245.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$246.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$284.00 | |
| | | | | J & J | \$288.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$289.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$290.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$300.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$308.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$308.00 | |
| On Time | \$340.00 | | | | | |
| CS-113 | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Clark | 1 | Jaris* | \$242.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Linden | 1 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$260.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$270.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$284.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$289.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$299.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$310.00 | |
| | | On Time | \$ 340.00 | | | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|---------|-------------------------------------|----------|----------|-------------|----------|---------------|
| CS-116 | Westlake School - Westfield Aide | Linden | 4 | K & S# | \$370.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Villani# | \$378.00 | |
| | | | | F.S.# | \$390.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi# | \$460.00 | |

#ALL BIDS REJECTED; ROUTE BID IN ERROR - ROUTE TO BE RUN BY UCESC.

| | | | | | | |
|--------|--|-------|---|--------------------|----------|--------|
| CS-120 | Kawameeh Middle School - Union Aide | Union | 1 | BRCK* | \$241.00 | \$0.70 |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$259.00 | |
| | | | | Jawa | \$278.00 | |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$279.00 | |
| | | | | H&A | \$299.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$361.00 | |
| F.S. | \$380.00 | | | | | |

| | | | | | | |
|--------|--------------------------------------|-------|---|-------------|----------|--------|
| CS-122 | Gateway School - Carteret 2 Aides | Union | 2 | On The Dot* | \$338.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | K & S | \$440.00 | |

| | | | | | | |
|--------|--|-------|---|---------|----------|--------|
| CS-126 | Center for Lifelong Lrning. - Parlin Aide | Clark | 2 | K & S* | \$290.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$298.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$341.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$358.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| CS-132 | Gateway School - Carteret Aide | Linden Rahway | 4 1 | Villani* | \$322.24 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | K & S | \$360.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$426.00 | |
| CS-142 | Union County Vo-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | New Providence | 32 | Madison Coach* | \$339.00 | \$0.99 |
| CS-146 | Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield Aide | Elizabeth | | Villani* | \$406.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Shore Vans | \$458.00 | |
| CS-147 | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Elizabeth Hillside | 2 1 | Jaris* | \$244.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$259.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$280.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$288.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$307.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical On Time | \$320.00 \$340.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|--|--|----------------------|
| CS-148 | Hillcrest Academy North - Sc. Plns. Aide | Elizabeth | | Villani* | \$456.00 | \$0.01 |
| CS-155 | Hillcrest Academy North - Sc. Plns. Aide | Elizabeth | | Villani* | \$436.00 | \$0.01 |
| CS-156 | Union County Vo-Tech. - Sc. Plns. | Winfield | 20 | Villani* Madison Coach | \$356.00 \$392.00 | \$0.01 |
| CS-160 | Gateway School - Carteret Aide | Elizabeth | 1 | Trishul* Best Trans Group K & S First Care Medical F.S. Noor On Time | \$260.00 \$263.00 \$270.00 \$299.00 \$312.00 \$318.00 \$340.00 | \$2.00 |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|---|---|------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| CS-165 | DLC - New Providence Aide | Linden Rahway | 2 1 | K & S* | \$348.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | J & J | \$348.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | F.S. | \$411.00 | |
| CS-177 | Horizon School Elem. - Livingston Aide | Elizabeth | 2 | First Care Medical* | \$369.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$394.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$400.00 | |
| CS-189 | Lakeview School - Edison Aide | Elizabeth | 3 | | | |
| NO BIDS READ - WILL BE REBID - VEHICLE SIZE INCORRECT | | | | | | |
| CS-207 | David Brearley M/H.S. - Kenilworth | Winfield | 25 | Madison Coach* Villani | \$393.00 \$396.00 | \$0.99 |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-215 | Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide | Springfield | 3 | K & S* | \$330.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | By Faith | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$381.00 | |
| CS-221 | JFK Rehabilitation Ctr. - Edison Aide | Rahway | 6 | On The Dot* | \$279.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$290.00 | |
| | | | | Villani | \$296.24 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$330.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$417.00 | |
| CS-230 | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Elizabeth | 2 | Jaris* | \$238.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$242.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$266.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$270.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$288.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$305.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$308.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$329.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| CS-239 | Union High School - Union Aide | Union | 10 | Cross* | \$292.50 | \$1.12 |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$294.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$389.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$441.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------|
| CS-240 | ECLC - Chatham Aide | Union | 1 | K & S* Madison Coach | \$425.00 \$452.00 | \$0.95 |
| CS-249 | Lamberts Mill Academy Aide | Linden Roselle | 2 1 | K & S* Nelvi F.S. | \$345.00 \$350.00 \$393.00 | \$0.95 |
| CS-252 | Carl H. Kumpf School - Clark | Clark | | Villani* | \$264.24 | \$0.01 |
| CS-253 | Frank K. Hehnly School - Clark | Clark | 54 | Villani* | \$364.24 | \$0.01 |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|---------|---|-----------------------|----------|---------------|----------|---------------|
| CS-257 | Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide | Clark | 2 | Villani* | \$296.24 | \$0.01 |
| | | | 1 | K & S | \$330.00 | |
| | | Rahway | | Nelvi | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$403.00 | |
| CS-272 | Kawameeh Middle School - Union Aide | Union | 6 | K & S* | \$410.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | F.S. | \$419.00 | |
| CS-276 | JFK Rehabilitation Ctr. - Edison Aide | Rahway | 5 | BRCK* | \$264.00 | \$0.70 |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$290.00 | |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$310.00 | |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$314.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$330.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$367.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$411.00 | |
| CS-281 | Cornerstone Day School - Cranford Aide | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 1 | Cross* | \$308.00 | \$1.12 |
| | | Springfield | 4 | K & S | \$330.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$408.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-298 | Battle Hill School - Union Aide | Union | 10 | BRCK* | \$290.00 | \$0.70 |
| | | | | Cross | \$302.50 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$360.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$380.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$430.00 | |
| CS-304 | Midland School - North Branch 2 Aides | North Plainfield | 3 | Nelvi* | \$380.00 | \$3.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$400.00 | |
| CS-315 | Green Brook Academy - Bound Brook Aide | Elizabeth | 2 | Nelvi* | \$350.00 | \$3.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$390.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$430.00 | |
| CS-329 | Gateway School - Carteret Aide | Union | 1 | Jaris* | \$285.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$299.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$310.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$313.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-339 | Cornerstone Day School - Cranford Aide | Westfield | 4 | BRCK* | \$261.00 | \$0.70 |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$299.00 | |
| | | | | Cross | \$309.50 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$330.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$405.00 | |
| CS-343 | Park Middle School - Sc. Plains Aide | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 7 | K & S* | \$340.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$444.00 | |
| | | | | | | |
| CS-363 | Bright Begin. Lrning. Ctr. - Piscataway Piscataway Reg. Day - Piscataway Aide | Elizabeth | 1 | K & S* | \$430.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | Linden | 2 | First Care Medical | \$435.00 | |
| | | Roselle | 1 | Madison Coach | \$458.00 | |
| | | Roselle Park | 1 | | | |
| CS-366 | Gateway School - Carteret Aide | Rahway | 1 | Jaris* | \$276.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$277.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$280.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$314.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$329.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------|---------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-382 | First Children - Fanwood Aide | Plainfield | 2 | Jawa* | \$296.00 | \$4.99 |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$307.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$370.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$386.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$395.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$405.00 | |
| CS-383 | First Children - Fanwood Aide | Plainfield | 1 | First Care Medical* | \$309.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$365.00 | |
| CS-385 | Coles Elementary - Scotch Plains Aide | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 1 | BRCK* | \$239.00 | \$0.70 |
| | | | | K & S | \$305.00 | |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$307.00 | |
| | | | | H&A | \$314.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$335.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$381.00 | |
| F.S. | \$400.00 | | | | | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|--------------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|
| CS-389 | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Elizabeth | 1 | Busy Bee* | \$229.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | By Faith | \$240.00 | |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$244.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$250.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$265.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$265.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$284.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$312.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$329.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| CS-391 | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Elizabeth | 1 | Busy Bee* | \$266.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | By Faith | \$275.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$283.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$292.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$294.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$300.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$323.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$329.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | CS-417 | Connecticut Farms - Union 2 Aides | |
| K & S | \$410.00 | | | | | |
| First Care Medical | \$439.00 | | | | | |
| Nelvi | \$440.00 | | | | | |
| F.S. | \$502.00 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| CS-418 | Trinitas Hospital - Elizabeth Robert Wood Johnson - Rahway | Roselle | 15 | Villani* | \$199.24 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | J & J | \$205.00 | |
| | | | | BRCK | \$260.00 | |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$315.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$315.00 | |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$320.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$325.00 | |
| | | | | | | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-425 | Battle Hill School - Union Aide | Union | 1 | On The Dot* | \$199.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | By Faith | \$225.00 | |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$228.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$249.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$263.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$265.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$279.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$288.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$297.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$305.00 | |
| On Time | \$340.00 | | | | | |
| CS-427 | Kawameeh Middle School - Union Aide | Union | 8 | Nelvi* | \$360.00 | \$3.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$400.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$421.00 | |
| CS-428 | Garden Academy - West Orange Aide | New Providence | 1 | Trishul* | \$238.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$258.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$285.00 | |
| | | | | By Faith | \$290.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$295.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$298.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| CS-437 | Arthur L. Johnson H.S. - Clark | Garwood | | Durham* | \$172.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Villani | \$436.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| CS-438 | Arthur L. Johnson H.S. - Clark | Garwood | | Golden Arrow* Durham | \$335.00 \$345.00 | \$2.00 |
| CS-439 | Arthur L. Johnson H.S. - Clark | Garwood | 23 | Durham* Villani | \$345.00 \$436.00 | \$2.00 |
| CS-440 | Arthur L. Johnson H.S. - Clark | Garwood | 46 | Villani* Durham | \$336.00 \$345.00 | \$0.01 |
| CS-441 | Arthur L. Johnson H.S. - Clark | Garwood | 48 | Durham* Villani | \$345.00 \$436.00 | \$2.00 |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-445 | Union High School - Union Aide | Union | 1 | BRCK* | \$151.00 | \$0.70 |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$152.00 | |
| | | | | H&A | \$209.00 | |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$212.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$228.00 | |
| | | | | By Faith | \$231.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$258.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$269.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$270.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$288.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$289.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$302.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |
| CS-467 | A.P. Morris Early Child. Ctr. - Hillside Aide | Hillside | 19 | Shore Vans* | \$351.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Villani | \$398.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$400.00 | |
| CS-472 | Union High School - Union Aide | Union | 5 | BRCK* | \$243.00 | \$0.70 |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$280.00 | |
| | | | | Cross | \$311.50 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$350.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$369.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$399.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-530 | Jefferson - Central Five - Union Aide | Union | 5 | Cross* | \$319.50 | \$1.12 |
| | | | | K & S | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$366.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$379.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$395.00 | |
| CS-544 | Jefferson - Central Five - Union Aide | Union | 6 | Cross* | \$319.50 | \$1.12 |
| | | | | K & S | \$340.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$366.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$399.00 | |
| CS-546 | Jefferson - Central Five - Union Aide | Union | 1 | Toadimar* | \$195.00 | \$0.50 |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$203.00 | |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$208.00 | |
| | | | | By Faith | \$231.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$255.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$263.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$265.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$279.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$288.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$295.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$302.00 | |
| On Time | \$340.00 | | | | | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-550 | Hillcrest Academy South - Westfield Aide | Elizabeth | 33 | Villani* | \$406.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | Shore Vans | \$458.00 | |
| CS-556 | Gateway School - Carteret Aide | Elizabeth | 1 | K & S* | \$260.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Jaris | \$270.00 | |
| | | | | Best Trans Group | \$275.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$310.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$329.00 | |
| On Time | \$340.00 | | | | | |
| CS-584 | Center for Lifelong Lrning. - Parlin Aide | Elizabeth | 5 | K & S* | \$355.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$360.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$421.00 | |
| CS-617 | Gateway School - Carteret Aide | Union | 1 | Jaris* | \$268.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | K & S | \$280.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$309.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$314.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$340.00 | |

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - July 31, 2019

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|------------------|-----------------|---|--|----------------------|
| CS-618 | Somerset School - No. Plainfield | North Plainfield | 39 | Golden Arrow* Villani | \$425.00 \$450.00 | \$2.00 |
| CS-675 | Gateway School - Carteret Aide | Linden | 1 | K & S* Best Trans Group Trishul First Care Medical F.S. Noor On Time | \$275.00 \$275.00 \$276.00 \$299.00 \$314.00 \$318.00 \$340.00 | \$0.95 \$1.95 |
| CS-687 | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Linden | 1 | Busy Bee* Jaris Best Trans Group K & S F.S. Noor Nelvi On Time First Care Medical | \$243.00 \$272.00 \$273.00 \$290.00 \$299.00 \$318.00 \$320.00 \$340.00 \$379.00 | \$1.00 |

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|--|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|---|--|----------------------|
| CS-706 | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 1 | Jaris# K & S# Best Trans Group# Nelvi# First Care Medical# F.S.# Noor# By Faith# On Time# | \$242.00 \$260.00 \$263.00 \$288.00 \$299.00 \$299.00 \$318.00 \$325.00 \$340.00 | \$1.00 |
| #ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE. | | | | | | |
| CS-727 | First Children - Fanwood Aide | Rahway | 1 | First Care Medical# Jaris# K & S# By Faith# BRCK# Nelvi# On Time# | \$129.00 \$145.00 \$160.00 \$175.00 \$181.00 \$288.00 \$340.00 | \$0.01 |
| #ALL BIDS REJECTED; STUDENT DELETED AFTER BID OPENING BUT PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE. | | | | | | |
| CS-779 | First Children - Fanwood Aide | Plainfield | 2 | Golden Arrow* Jawa On Time K & S F.S. First Care Medical | \$307.00 \$325.00 \$340.00 \$375.00 \$380.00 \$399.00 | \$2.00 |
| CS-401 | Clark Athletics | Clark | | Villani Bus* \$450.00 for first 4 hrs. Overtime rate \$168.75/hr. | | |